
Richard Nixon Presidential Library
Contested Materials Collection
Folder List

Box Number Folder Number Document Date Document Type Document DescriptionNo Date Subject

55 7 3/5/1973 Letter From Ted R. Hullin to Steven W. McConnell 
RE: Appointment for Harvard Law and 
Graduate Republicans Club. 1pg.

Personal

55 7 2/15/1973 Letter From Steven W. McConnell to John D. 
Ehrlichman RE: Harvard Law and Graduate 
Republican Club. 1pg.

Personal

Monday, June 25, 2012 Page 1 of 1



Presidential Materials Review Board 

Review on Contested Documents 

Collection: WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
Box Number: 13 

Folder: Gen. FG 6-11-1/Ehrlichrnan [John D.] 3/1/73 - 3/6/73 

Document Disposition 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

139 

140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

• 	Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Return 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Retain 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Private/Political 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Lfy, \-tv II; ... -h. {VIc CO V\"I< \ \ / 3-5 -73 



GENERAL' , @ 

~~;. "~ICHlUl,f. lo. If; 
, ," '" ~ ".' 

W.l"cb S. t'1' 

Jo1m EUUe1uD...... uk" m. to 1"...... to YOUI" leU. of 
r.bnary 15 .......u.. aa appolatmeat widab_ oa Marcil 15 
al" 16 lot" the Ra..... Law .... a.....te a.,.blleaa Cle.

r-' 
A. ID.CIa •• WI'. EJa-lkbmaa ....... Uk. to ....t with yoe. W. 
ec"...l. for that ....11 ,. all·.. ., 80 OYer-crowd.. that " win 
b. _po.athle for bIIIl to ....., ...1110_1 c_llm..... 
I .1Il _••ry dial we wiD lID_ be .ble ...cco......t. yoa. 

a.et r ..ar4a. 

Il_enly yOcal'a. 

T.d It. IlalUa 
Es4C1IU... A.... ta.at ...., 
J•• D. EIlrllcluDu 

M1". Stft'•• W'. WeCo.en 
Laas4ell Hall ~-
C.....Wa......."Iau.... 



FEB 281973HARVARD LAW AND GRADUATE 
REPUBLICAN CLUB 

Langdell Hall 
Cambridge, Massachusetts 
February 15,1973 

Mr. John D. Erlichman 
Assistant to the President for Domestic Affairs 
The Whi~e House Offices 
1600 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Washington, D. C. 

Dear Mr. Erlichmsn: 

Every year the Harvard Law and Graduate Republican 
Club travels to Washington to speak with a number of 
prominent party officeholders. This year our trip 1s 
scheduled for March 15th and 16th. We expect approxi
mately 20 people to attend and would very much appreciate 
the opportunity to speak with you at this time. 

Sincerely. 

Steven W. Mc Connell 


	Subject Files Gen. FG 6-11-1 Ehrlichman, [John D] 03-01-1973 - 03-06-1973 55-7a.pdf
	Contested Files

	Subject Files Gen. FG 6-11-1 Ehrlichman, [John D] 03-01-1973 - 03-06-1973 55-7

