Richard Nixon Presidential Library Contested Materials Collection Folder List

Box Number	Folder Number	Document Date	<u>No Date</u>	<u>Subject</u>	Document Type	Document Description
55	7	3/5/1973		Personal	Letter	From Ted R. Hullin to Steven W. McConnell RE: Appointment for Harvard Law and Graduate Republicans Club. 1pg.
55	7	2/15/1973		Personal	Letter	From Steven W. McConnell to John D. Ehrlichman RE: Harvard Law and Graduate Republican Club. 1pg.

Presidential Materials Review Board

Review on Contested Documents

Collection: Box Number:	WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 13		
Folder:	Gen. FG 6-1	1-1/Ehrlichman [John D.] 3/1/73 - 3/6/73	
Document	<u>Disposit</u>	ion	
124	Retain	Open	
125	Retain	Open	
126	Retain	Open	
127	Retain	Open	
128	. Retain	Open	
129	Retain	Open	
130	Retain	Open .	
131	Retain	Open	
132	Retain	Open .	
133	Retain	Open	
134	Retain	Open	
135	Retain	Open	
136	Return	Private/Political Ltr, Hullin to McConnell, 3-5-73	
137	Retain	Open	
138	Retain	Open	
139	Retain	Open	
140	Retain	Open	
141	Retain	Open	
142	Retain	Open	
143	Retain	Open	
144	Retain	Open	

March 5, 1973

Dear Mr. McConnell:

John Ehrlichman has asked me to respond to your letter of February 15 requesting an appointment with him on March 15 or 16 for the Harvard Law and Graduate Republican Club.

As much as Mr. Ehrlichman would like to meet with you, his schedule for that week is already so over-crowded that it will be impossible for him to make any additional commitments. I am sorry that we will not be able to accommodate you.

Best regards.

Sincerely yours,

Ted R. Hullin Executive Assistant to John D. Ehrlichman

. . .

GENERAL

FGG- HARLICHMAN, JOHN DE

Ð

Mr. Steven W. McConnell Langdell Hall Cambridge, Massachusetts

.

FEB 2 8 1973

HARVARD LAW AND GRADUATE REPUBLICAN CLUB

Langdell Hall Cambridge, Massachusetts February 15,1973

Mr. John D. Erlichman Assistant to the President for Domestic Affairs The White House Offices 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Erlichman:

10

Every year the Harvard Law and Graduate Republican Club travels to Washington to speak with a number of prominent party officeholders. This year our trip is scheduled for March 15th and 16th. We expect approximately 20 people to attend and would very much appreciate the opportunity to speak with you at this time.

Sincerely,

.

Story - W arts Come Cl Steven W. Mc Connell